
Name Role Email

Jeffrey Coady SAMHSA Regional Administrator, Chicago (5) Jeffrey.Coady@samhsa.hhs.gov

Midwest PBHCI Grantees

Project Lead Organization State Cohort E-mail

Cynthia Wilson Health and Hospital Corp. of Marion County IN 4 cynthia.wilson@eskenazihealth.edu

Frank Sepetauc Community Support Services OH 4 sepetfra@cssbh.org

Filiz Gunay Dupage County Health Department IL 5 fgunay@dupagehealth.org

Jennifer Craig Wellspring Resources IL 5 jcraig@wellspringresources.co

Julie Herrig Firelands Regional Medical Center OH 5 herrigj@firelands.com

Lisa Faber Zepf Center OH 5 lfaber@zepfcenter.org

Kim Walton Community Health Network Foundation IN 6 kwalton@ecommunity.com

Todd Van Buskirk Porter-Starke Services, Inc. IN 6 tvanbuskirk@porterstarke.org

Colleen Sproul Saginaw County Community Mental Health Authority MI 7 csproul@sccmha.org

Jennifer Gee North Central Health Center MI 7 jgee@northcentralhealthcenter.org

Karl Kovacs Northern Lakes Community Mental Health Authority MI 7 karl.kovacs@nlcmh.org 

Cyndi Blair Community Mental Health Services of Muskegon County MI 7
cyndi.blair@muskegoncmh.org

Henriette Warren Detroit Central City Community Mental Health MI 7
hwarren@dcccmh.org

Melissa Powers Southeast, Inc. OH 7 shelekM@southeastinc.com

PBHCI Regional Resource Team

Name Project Role Email

Roxanne Castaneda SAMHSA GPO roxanne.castaneda@samhsa.hhs.gov

Jeff Capobianco CIHS Learning Community Liaison jeffc@thenationalcouncil.org

Rose Felipe CIHS Learning Community Coordinator rosef@thenationalcouncil.org 
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